Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/201 9)

200. CoWN VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Points Owner's Name

1

~N OO s WN

229
250
210
239
220
204
200

Count Leo Frost

SHF Smartasafox

BB Cutters Candy Boy
SMOOTH OUTTA COLOR
Lil Peppy Melo

Smart Fantasy Stik
CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC

Shannon Lakner
CARLEE STUTZ
Geri Dahle
HEATHER PIASECK
Heather Hart

Laura Bergroth

John Andrews

29.00
27.00
27.00
26.00
26.00
20.00
18.00

HEATHER PIASECK

Laura Bergroth

John Andrews



Show #81019 (Cole L Tully): WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
203. CoWN VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 220 Lil Peppy Melo Heather Hart 69.00 12.00
2 229 Count Leo Frost Shannon Lakner 6650 11.00
3 219 BarCat Troy Griffith 66.00 10.00
4 204 Smar Fantasy Stk Laura Bergroth 66.00 9.00 Laura Bergroth
5 210 BB Cutters Candy Boy Geri Dahle 65.50 8.00
6 250 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 64.50 7.00
7 239 SMOOTH OUTTA COLOR HEATHER PIASECK 6400 6.00 HEATHER PIASECK
8§ 243 Ladys Stylish Pepto Alice Ryan 63.00 5.00 Glenn Ryan
9 252 Meradas Delight Caitlin Wadding 57.50 4.00
10 200 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 67.50 3.00 John Andrews
11 209 SENOR SMART Anna Coley 56.00 2.00
OP112 242 Boxo Heavns Arkangel lliana Reed 68.00 1.00
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SHOW: WYO State Fair

CLASS:#203 - COWN VTRL - Novice Trail

DATE: 08/10/2019

« Incorrect or break of gai al walk or trol for two sirides or less

- Bolh front or hind leatin a single-stnde space ala wak or lol

- Skipping over or faking lostep inlo required space

- Incomact number of strides, J specifiod

-One or two sleps on moundismount anior ground tie (excepl shilting 10
baknce)

1Palnt Penalties: _FA_EOL‘I_PEEELES_: Off-Pattern {OP}: Cannot glac thers who com;
- Over-brided (per manouver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern carrpdly

-Out of [rame (per mancuver) - Blalant disobedience - Breaking patiem

- Each hit, bits, or stepping on a lag. cona, plant o any componert of lhe « Use of gither hand to instik learpraise = 3rd retusal

obstacie - Knocking over, slepping ols of, or falling off ol an obstacle - Repeated blatanl disobedience

- Dropping an object required ta be carred

= 1stor 2nd cumuialive refusal

- Letiing go of gate

- 5 or mare sleps on mount‘dismounl or ground e

- Failure lo daly and remain daified during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snallle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spil reins or any fingers
between romal reins

10 Point Penalty: Disquallfication (DO}
« Splilog in lope over - Unnatwral Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvbus] - Abuse
and consistentiy carried inan unnalural manner in every - Lamenass
3 Polnt Panalties: maneuver) - Disrespect of mistonduct
- Wrong Isad or oul of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fal of hors&/tider
- Break ol gai a lope - improper westem allire
- Break of gait al walk or trot for more than lwo (2) strides - Laaving arena belore patiern is complele
- Three to lour steps on mount/dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES

Eath horseitder lBam s sooed betwoen 0-100 poals end zulgmalicaly begins the runwith 8 score of 70 poats
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: WYO State Fair

CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail

DATE: 08/10/2019

- Incorrect or break of gad at walk or trol for two stides or less

- Both front or hind {e21 in a single-siride space al a wak or irat

- Skipping over or fading 1o slep inlo requied space

-Incorrect number of sirides, if specified

- One or two sleps on mounb/dismounl en'or ground lie (exeep! shifling to
balance}

- Splitlog in lope over

A Polnt Penalties:

-Wrong lead or out o lead

-Draped reins

~Break ol gat at lope

~Broak of gafl at watk or rot for more thantwo (2) strides
- Threa to Tour steps on mouny'dsmount on ground tie

- Dropping an object required 1o be carried

- 151 or 2nd cumudalive refusal

- Leling go of gate

-5 or mote sleps on mount'd@smount or ground tie

10 Polnt Penatty;

and consisiently carried in an urnalural manner in every
maneuver)

- Umatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's (3l is obvious

1ngnli’gmﬂl—gs } 5 Point Pmmg: -Pattom (OP): Cannot place above olhers W m
= Over-brided (per manewver) - Spurting in front of cinch pattarn correctly

- Qul of Irame (pet maneuver) - Blatanl discbedience - Breaking paltorn

- Each hd, bile, or slepping on a kog. cone, plant or any comporent ol Lhe - Use of either hand (o instid {ear/praise ~ 3d refusal

obslacie - Knocking over, stepoing out ol, or lalling off ol @n obslacle - Aepealed biatanl disobedence

- Faiur 1o daly and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of iwo hands {exceplin snaffle bt or hackamore)

- Mare than one finger behween spil reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disguallfication (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lamenass

- Disrespect or misconduel

- Megal equipment

- Fall ol horsefider

- Improper wesler altire

- Leaving arenabelore pattetn & complole

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse'tdes am s scored behwoon 0-130 points and automateady beginsthe fun with 2 soore of 70 poals =
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Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)

204, CoWN VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 250 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 73.50 9.00
2 239 SMOOTH OUTTA COLOR HEATHER PIASECK 69.50 8.00 HEATHER PIASECK
3 220 Lil Peppy Melo Heather Hart 69.00 7.00
4 214 Harry Jess Evans 69.00 6.00
5 200 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 68.50 5.00 John Andrews
6 219 BarCat Troy Griffith 68.00 4.00
7 229 CountLeo Frost Shannon Lakner 68.00 3.00
8 210 BB Cutters Candy Boy Geri Dahle 68.00 2.00
9 204 Smart Fantasy Stik LLaura Bergroth 66.50 1.00 Laura Bergroth



AMIRICAN QUARTER

1HHORSE ASSOCIATION

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK

VA‘I\.RALI(A'\CH AN‘;
STOCK BORSE AULIANCE.

SHOW: \wyO State Fair

1 Point Penalties:

- A- Loss of working advanlage
- P- Working out of pesilion

- §- Skpping rein

3 Point Panaltles:
« K- Knocking down the cow vithou! having a working advantage
- L- Losing & cow while boxing

5 Point Penatties:
- B - Spuning infront of cinch
- G- Blatan! disobedience
- D- Use of either hand to insull fear/praise
= H- Use of lwo hands (excepl in snaffie bl or hackamore) per maneuver
. F- More lhan one finget belween spiit reins or any fingers between romal réins (excepl two reinj per

CLASS: #204 - CoWN VWCH - Novice Working
Cow
DATE: 08/10/2019
1-Patigr ot place above athers who eompigta patt ect
.+ A-Tuming1ail
- B- Rapeated biatari disobedience

- G- Schooling after entering Ihe arera prior lo calhng for cow
- K- Schooling horse between cows, T how cow is awarded
+ N-Faiure to allempt any part of the tlass
. H- Use of two hands (excenlin snaffie bE of hackamore)
- M- More than one finger between splk reins or any fngers between omal reirts (except o rein)
DO:
[~ A Abuse
- B- Lameness
- O- Disrespect or miscongucl
- G- [legd equipment
- M-improper western allire
- H-Leaving arena before win is complete
- |-Fall horse/rider; run ends; creditwil be given for wark done

RUN CONTENT
Each horse'rder Jeam 15 soored between 0-100 poms ard atomancaly begas the unwih o score of 70 pomts)
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Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)

201. CoWN VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 12

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points Owner's Name

Place Backs#

1 229

2 239

3 210

4 250

5 219

6 209

7 200

8 204

9 252

10 243
OP111 242
OP112 220

Count Leo Frost

SMOOTH OUTTA COLOR
BB Cutters Candy Boy
SHF Smartasafox

Bar Cat

SENOR SMART

CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC
Smart Fantasy Stik
Meradas Delight

Ladys Stylish Pepto

Boxo Heavns Arkangel

Lil Peppy Melo

Shannon Lakner
HEATHER PIASECK
Geri Dahle
CARLEE STUTZ
Troy Griffith
Anna Coley
John Andrews
Laura Bergroth
Caitlin Wadding
Alice Ryan

Iliana Reed

Heather Hart

70.50
69.50
69.50
69.00
67.50
65.00
64.00
64.00
60.50
58.00
63.50
62.50

12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

HEATHER PIASECK

John Andrews

Laura Bergroth

Glenn Ryan



AQHA & NRS;I';K-ZE RN SHOW:  WYO State Fair

AMERICAN QUARTER SAOorEE AT icLASS; #201 - COWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
HORSE ANSOUTIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING |DATE= 08/10/2019

1 Point Penglties: 10 Polnt Penalty:
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnalural Rarch Horsa Appearance (Horse's lai is obvious and consistenly camed inan unnalural mai
- Ou of Irame (per maneuwver) n every maneuver)
~Too slow (per maneuver)
- Broak of gait at wak Off-Pattem (OP}: Cannot place abave others who complele pattem comeclly;
- Trot lor two (2) strides of less - Breaking pallern
- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete
3 Poinl Penalties: - Repealed biatant disobedience
- Wrong lead arout ol lead - Use ol two hands (exceplin sraffle bit or hackamora)
- Draped reins ~ More than ona linger belween spil reins or any fingers betwean romal reins
- Break of gail al lops
~Break of gait at wak or Irot lor more than two (2) sirides Dlsguallfication (DQ):
- Ot of fead or cross-cantering more than two slides when changing leadis - Abuse
~ Trolting more han three slrides when making a simple lead change - lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penaltles: = lllegal equipment
- Spuring i Iranl of cinch - Fab ol horse/fider
- Blatanl disobedience - Improper wastern altre
-Use d either hand 1o inslill lear/prase -Leaving arena balore palter is complete
MANEUVER SCORES H
WiO # Esch horsekcer 1eam is scored batween 0-100 pairts and aulomalicaly begins Ihe run wih 8 score ol 70 pownts li .>__‘ )>'_ w E
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AQHA

AMIRICAN QUARTER
HORSE ANSOCTATION

b

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

PATTERN SHOW: WYO State Fair
lcLass: #201- CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
DATE: 08/10/2019

AUATHONLL TARETLARD
ATOURTIORSE SLLIANCT

1 Polnt Penaltiea:

- Over-bridiad (per maneuver)
- Out of frame (per mancuver)
-Too slow {per maneuver)

- Break of gait 3l wak

- Trot for two (2) slrides or less

3 Point Penallles:

-Wmng ead or oul of lead

- Draped reins

-Break of gailat lope

- Break of gail at walk or irot for more Lhan two (2) drides

- Out of fead or tross-cantering more than two sirides when changing leads
- Trolting more than three strides when making e simple lead change

B Polnt Penaltles:

- Spurring in fronl of cinch

- Blatanl dEsobedience

- Use of edhar hand 1o instill learipraise

10 Polnt Penalty:

- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lal is obvious and consistently camied in an unnalural manner

n every maneuver)

Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place abave others who complele pattem comectly,
- Breaking patern

- Leaving arena belore patiern is complete

- Repealed blatant disobedience

. Use of two hands (gxceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)

. Mote than one finger batween spht rains or any fingers between romal reins

Disqualifiestion {DO):

- Abuse

-Lameness

- Disraspect or misconduct

- Hlegad equipment

- Fall of horse/fider

- tmproper weslern atlire

-Loaving arena before pallem & complele

MANEUVER SCORES =
wio # Each horsaéider 1eamis toored between 0-100 points and actomaicay begins the fun th a score of 70 ponts ExlE ] w &
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i3 Joss [onei| p [ -1 o |O|-Wlo |2 l4Velo /2 58
PESALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
BENALTY
CORTEWT
s, o
- p ) T S
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): /F{ /{? It 4 /[ JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: { ,3{’, ;‘:’f Lo

Printed from HSW



Show #81019: WYO State Fair (08/10/2019)
202. CoWN VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 210 BB Cutters Candy Boy Geri Dahle 7050 7.00
2 220 Lil Peppy Melo Heather Hart 69.50 6.00
3 204 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 62.00 5.00 Laura Bergroth
4 200 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 59.50 4.00 John Andrews
OP15 229 CountLeo Frost Shannon Lakner 66.50 3.00
OP16 250 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 66.00 2.00
OP17 239 SMOOTHOUTTACOLOR  HEATHER PIASECK 58.00 1.00 HEATHER PIASECK



AQHA

ANTRICAN QUARTIER

HORSE ASSOCTA TGN

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

HATIONAL BAaMH AND
SRR IS ALLIANLT

PATTERN 1

SHOW: WyYO State Fair

CLASS: #202 - COWN VRNN - Novice

e
DATE: og/1012019

172 Point Penalties:

- Slanting a clrcle or exiting a rollback t a trot lor up lo wo slides

- Delayed change of lead by one slride whera the lead change is required by the patiem
doscriplion

- Failure o remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching 2 slop
andfor rolback

~ Over-spin or under-spin up 10 /8 wm

1 Polnt Penalties:

- Over-bridled {per manewven)

- Out of rame {per maneuver)

- Out of lead In the circles, figure eights, or arcund the end of the arena. Trés penaty is
cumuldlive and val be deducled lor eaeh quarter of acircle he horse is ouiof lead

- Over or under spirning 1810 1/4 lurn

- Skpping rein

2 Palnt Mles:

- Break of gail

- Freaze up in spins or rolbacks

- Failue to slop or walk belore execw ng @ lope deparure on frol-in pallarrs

- Failure to be in a lope prior 1o the first marker on run-in pattems

- Failure lo completely pass the specied marker belore infliating a slop position
- Trolting beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle o 112 kengthof arana

5 Polnt P

« Spurding in frant of cinch

- Bitant Gisobedience

- Use of eilher hand to instl lear/praise

10 Palnt Penalty:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's la Is obvious and consistertly carried in an unnalural
manrer in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {0B): Cannot a
- Breaking paliem

- Inctusion of maneuver {i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two slrides)

- Repealed bialant disobediance

- Use of two hands (exceplin snalfia bil or hackamore)

- More than ont: fingar between split reins o7 any fingers between romal reing (excep! two rein)
- Trolting in excess of 1/2 circle o7 122 length of the arena

Disgualification (DA):

- Abuse

-Lameness

- Disrespact or misconducl

» llegal equipment

- Fallof horserrider

= Improper weslem allire

+ Leaving arena befors pattern is complste

the s who complete pattern correcti

MANUEVER SCORES =
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AMIRICAN QUARTIER
FTORST ASNMIMWIATION

NRSHA

| MATIONAL RaneT AND
Eoaian DLEYE AUANCY

PATTERN 1

SHOW: wWYO State Fair

CLASS: #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

e —

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: gg/10/2019
172 Paint Penaltias: 5 Polnt Penglties:
- Starting acircle or exiling a rollback at a trot lor up to twa sirides - Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lkead by one stride where the lead change is retuired by the palilem - Blatant disobadience
descripion - Use of elther hand loinsil fear/praise
- Faiture to remain a minimum of twenty foet [rom the wall ot fence when approaching a stop
and/or rolback 10 Polnt Penalty:

- Over-spin or under-spin up lo 1/8 lurn

1 Polnt Penalties:

- Over-bridled {per manewer)

- Out ol frame (per manguver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eighls, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and vill be deducled for each yuarer of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Over or urder spinning 1/8161/4 tum

- Skpping rein

2 Paini Penatties:

- Break of gail

- Freeze up in spins or rolbacks

- Failure o slop or walk belore executing a lope depariure on lrot-in patterns

- Failure to b in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in pattems

- Failure to complelely pass tha specilied marker balore inktiating a stop position
- Trelting beyond 2 strides, but)ess than 1:2 citcle or 1/2 length of arena

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's (a is obvious and consislently cerried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

H-Pattern (QP): Cannot
- Broaking patiern
- Inclusion of maneuver {i.e., bver of under spinning, backing more than two sindes)
- Rapealed blalant disobadience
- Use ol two hands (excepl in snallie bit or hackamore)
- More than ore finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (excep! tvio Tein)
- Trotling in excess of 1/2 circle or 12 length of the arena

eeabove ol who 1ol ern correet

Disqualification (DA}

- Abuse

- Lamaness

- Distespact or misconduct

- Nlegal equipment

- Fallof horselrider

- Improper woslem aifire

- Leaving arena befora paltern is complete

w0

MANUEVER SCORES

Eachhorseficer leam & scored batween 0-100 points and aubmatically begins the Tun with & score of 70 poins
-1 172 Exdramely Poor. -1 Very Poor, - 12 Poot. 0 Coned. +1/2 Good. +1 Very Good. +1 12 Excelent

i 2 3 4 5

7 10

TOTAL

Tie-Breaker

\

.,

10 POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY
SCORE
OFF PATTERN
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